Scoring Summary (Final)
.NCAA Football
Mississippi State vs Auburn (Nov 1, 1997 at Auburn, AL)

Mississippi State (6-2,4-2) vs. Auburn (7-2,4-2)
Date: Nov 1, 1997 Site: Auburn, AL Stadium: Jordan-Hare Stadium
Attendance: 82736

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Mississippi State... 3 10 0 7 - 20
AUDUIMN.ceeeesessesas 0 0 0 O - O

Scoring Summary: MSU - AU

1st 02:32 MSU - Brian Hazelwood 38 yd field goal
6 plays, 28 yards, TOP 2:44 3-0
A.Derricks 90 yd interception return (Brian Hazelwood kick)

2nd 07:44 MsU

10 -0
03:16 MSU - Brian Hazelwood 41 yd field goal
7 plays, 38 yards, TOP 3:10 13 -0
4th 02:41 MSU - James Johnson 38 yd run (Brian Hazelwood kick)
4 plays, 48 yards, TOP 1:46 20 - O

Kickoff time: 1:02 pm End of Game: 3:51 pm Total elapsed time: 2:49
Officials: Referee: R.Redding; Umpire: Leatherwood; Linesman: James Wilson;
Line judge: Bob Patrick; Back judge: Ron Huggins; Field judge: R.Rougeou;
Side judge: Bill Beckett;

Temperature: 62 Wind: 3mph So Weather: Overcast Skies



Team Statistics (Final)

NCAA Football
Mississippi State vs Auburn (Nov 1,

FIRST DOWNS..eceeescecess SR
Rushing........ S SR §
Passing.....cce.. oo e b dbid B
Penalty.....cceeeeen. caesaas

Rushing Attempts.....ccovvuun.

Yards Gained Rushing........ .

Yards Lost Rushing............

NET YARDS RUSHING. .o ccocsass s

NET YARDS PASSING. ..cceoeeuas n
Passes Attempted......... % %
Passes Completed........von
Had Intercepted.......... oE =

TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS. .. ceeess

TOTAL NET YARDS .. i ceeeoesssnsns
Average Gain Per Play.......

Fumbles: Number-Lost..........

Penalties: Number-Yards.......

Number of Punts-Yards.........
Average Per Punt............

Punt Returns: Number-Yards....

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards.

Interceptions: Number-Yards...

Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..:

Miscellaneous YardS...eeeeceeee

Possession Time. ... eeeeeoases

Third-Down Conversions........

Fourth-Down Conversions.......

Sacks By: Number-YardS........

1997 at Auburn, AL)

MSU

AU

17

2

12

3

20
53
56
=3
270
54
20

4

74
267
3.6
4-2
3-24
7346
49.4
2-23
3-64
1-21
0-0

29:23

4 of 17
1 of 5
1-7

nr



Mississippi State

Rushing

Mississippi

No Gain Loss

individual Statistics (Final)
NCAA Football
State vs Auburn (Nov 1, 1997 at Auburn, AL)

James Johnson
Robert Isaac

Dennis McKinley 5

Nakia Greer
Matt Hyatt
Totals...

Passing

Matt Wyatt
Totals...

Receiving

19 85 4
12 55 2
18 0

3 7 0

4 0o 10

43 165 16

149

0
38

2.3
-2.5
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Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck

Trey Belcher
James Johnson
Matthew Butler
Reginald Kelly
Lahitia Grant
Dennis McKinley
L.Woodberry
Nakia Greer
Robert Isaac
Totals...

Punting

Jeff Walker
Matt Wyatt
Totals...

All Returns

Robert Isaac
A.Derricks
K.Roberson
L.Armstead
Izell McGill
Totals...

19-10-1 135 0
19-10-1 135 0
No. Yds TD Long
2 9 0 5
1 32 0 32
1 28 0 28
1 19 0o 19
1 18 0 18
1 9 0 9
1 8 0 8
1 7 o] 7
1 5 0 5
10 135 0o 32

No. Yds Avg Long
4 207 51.8 S6
3 102 34.0 41
309 44.1 56
Punts Kickoffs

32 1
32 1
Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Field goal attempts

22 22
109 90

Brian Hazelwood 1st 02:32
Brian Hazelwood 2nd 03:16
Brian Hazelwood 4th 11:03

38 yds - Good
41 yds - Good
51 yds - Blocked

Auburn
Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Dameyune Craig 6 29 17 12 021 2.0
Rusty Williams 2 8 0 8 0 6 4.0
Fred Beasley 4 6 0 6 0 2 1.5
D.Carter 6 10 5 5 0 6 0.8
Team 2 0 34 -3 0 0 -17.0
Totals... 20 53 56 -3 021-0.2
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck
Dameyune Craig 54-20-4 270 0 64 2
Totals... 54-20-4 270 0 64 2
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Karsten Bailey 6 58 0 19
Tyrone Goodson 4 112 0 64
Errick Lowe 4 34 0 20
Hicks Poor 2 39 0 23
C.Robinson 2 N 0 6
Rusty Williams 1 12 0 12
Markeith Cooper 1 4 0 4
Totals... 20 270 0 64
Punting No. Yds Avg Long
Jaret Holmes 7 346 49.4 62
Totals... 7 346 49.4 62

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
C.Robinson 0 0 0 1 141 0 00
Markeith Cooper 1 1616 2 5028 0 0 0
Antwoine Nolan 1 7 7 0 000 OO
Jayson Bray 0 00 ¢ 00 1 2120
Totals... 2 2316 3 6428 1 2121

Field goal attempts



	1383_001
	1384_001
	1385_001

